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FILING A REQUEST FOR WAIVER, AND DATES FOR IAC RULES COMMITTEE MEETINGS

2010-11 SCHOOL YEAR

In order to file a request for a waiver of CIF or IAC rules, please follow the procedures as indicated on the reverse side of this document.  After speaking with school athletic personnel, if it is determined that a waiver request is to be filed with the Rules Committee at one of the scheduled meetings, all pertinent paperwork must be in the Athletics Office by the date indicated in the right hand column below.  It is the duty and responsibility of those parties making the request for a waiver of a rule, to provide all necessary documents prior to the hearing date.  Paperwork is to be submitted two weeks before the meeting date in order to allow time to secure any missing information.  Please note that appointments will be made on a priority basis for those requests that are most applicable to the upcoming season of sport.

Upon receipt of paperwork in the Athletics Office, the Commissioner/Director of Interscholastic Athletics will confirm the time of the hearing with the student’s parent(s) and/or school personnel.  It is expected that the parent (or guardian) of the appealing student will attend the hearing and make the presentation.  In addition to the parent/guardian, any other representatives may be present.  It is the expectation of the Interscholastic Athletic Committee that the student for whom the appeal is being made will remain at school.  The student is not required to attend the hearing, but may be requested.
Meeting Date






Completed Paperwork Due 
Wednesday, August 18, 2010




Tuesday, August 3, 2010
Tuesday, September 14, 2010




Tuesday, August 31, 2010
Tuesday, October 26, 2010




Tuesday, October 12, 2010

Tuesday, November 30, 2010




Tuesday, November 16, 2010
Tuesday, January 11, 2011




Friday, December 17, 2011
Tuesday, February 8, 2011




Tuesday, January 25, 2011
Tuesday, March 22, 2011




Tuesday, March 8, 2011
Tuesday, May 3, 20011




Tuesday, April 19, 2011
Tuesday, June 9, 20101




Tuesday, May 26, 2011
Unless other wise indicated all meeting are held at the Office of Interscholastic Athletics, 1545 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200, Los Angeles, CA 90017.  For more information contact the Athletics Office at (213) 207-2200.
